FOOD PURCHASE United States Agricultural

REPORT Department of Marketing
Agriculture Service

DATE:  June 14, 2007
BUYS:  Purchase of Canned Apple Juice

The Department of Agriculture (USDA) purchased Canned Apple Juice for distribution to
Needy Family and other related domestic food assistance programs for fiscal year 2007.

Product, quantity, pounds and program cost consist of the following;:

No. of Total
Product Cases Pounds Cost
Apple Juice, 12/46 oz can 323,680 12,138,000 $4,115,200.88

The purchase is the result of offers received in response to USDA's purchase Announcement
FV305, Invitation 046 of May 25, 2007. The products were purchased on a delivered-to-
destination basis. Deliveries are to be made from August 1, 2007 to December 31, 2007.

Further information can be obtained from the Commodity Procurement Branch, Fruit and
Vegetable Programs, Agricultural Marketing Service, U.S. Department of Agriculture,
Room 1406-South Building, Washington, DC 20250, telephone (202) 720-4517 or our
Internet Site: http://www.ams.usda.gov/cp

(More)
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ANNOUNCEMENT
COMM GROUP
INVITATION

COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:

FV305
FRUIT JUICE
046

APPLE JUICE,
12/46 0Z CAN

2of11

CANNED

CANNED

INDIAN SUMMER COOP.,

PLANT ADDRESS LUDINGTON
ITEM -———DESTINATION----
NUM CITY ST
201 BRONX NY
203 BALTIMORE MD
206 CHICAGO IL
207 DALLAS TX
208 MCALLEN TX
209 ODESSA X
210 SAN ANTONIO TX
211 INDEPENDENCE MO
212 BRIDGETON MO
SIKESTON MO

213 LINCOLN NE
214 LOS ANGELES CA
215 SAN FRANCISCO CA
216 OLYMPIA WA
SHELTON WA
TACOMA WA

230 LOUISVILLE KY
232 CHICAGO IL
233 CLARE MI
236 COLUMBUS OH
238 MILWAUKEE WI
239 ALBUQUERQUE NM
241 BEAUMONT TX
242 HOUSTON TX
243 TYLER TX
244 VICTORIA TX
245 INDEPENDENCE MO
246 GARDEN GROVE CA
247 LOS ANGELES CA
248 MODESTO CA
250 PORTLAND OR
251 BOSTON MA
254 ALTOONA PA
255 COAL TOWNSHIP PA
257 WILKES-BARRE PA
258 BIRMINGHAM AL
MONTGOMERY AL

261 MAPLEWOOD MN
262 AKRON OH
263 DARIEN WI
EAU CLAIRE WI

264 AMARILLO TX
265 LUBBOCK TX
266 MCALLEN X
267 BRIDGETON MO

MT

INC.

QUANTITY

(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE

APPLE JUICE,

3ofll

CANNED

PACK SIZE 12/46 0Z CAN
CONTRACTOR NAME: INDIAN SUMMER COOP., INC.
PLANT ADDRESS : LUDINGTON MI
ITEM —-———-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (CSE )
KANSAS CITY MO 274
268 INDEPENDENCE MO 952
269 COLUMBIA MO 553
SPRINGFIELD MO 399
270 FARGO ND 952
271 SIOUX FALLS SD 952
272 MODESTO CA 952
284 CHICAGO IL 952
285 BENTON HARBOR MI 952
286 COMSTOCK PARK MI 952
287 FLINT MI 952
290 GRAND RAPIDS MN 240
MAPLEWOOD MN 712
292 ALBUQUERQUE NM 952
293 OKLAHOMA CITY OK 571
TULSA OK 381
294 FORT WORTH TX 952
295 HOUSTON TX 852
296 DENVER Cco 952
297 DES MOINES IA 952
298 CONCORDIA KS 952
299 INDEPENDENCE MO 952
300 GARDEN GROVE CA 1,504
301 LOS ANGELES CA 2,856
302 MODESTO CA 952
303 SAN DIEGO CA 1,904
304 SAN FRANCISCO CA 1,904
305 SANTA ROSA CA 952
306 PORTLAND OR 952
310 JACKSONVILE/FAS FL , 664
311 ALTOONA PA 1,904
314 ELIZABETHTOWN KY 952
315 MAPLEWOOD MN 952
316 DARIEN WI 952
318 INDEPENDENCE MO 952
TOTAL AWARDED: 88,536
CONTRACTOR NAME: KACO SUPPLY COMPANY
PLANT ADDRESS : LUDINGTON MI
ITEM ———-DESTINATION-—-—-- QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (CSE )
1895 LOS ANGELES CA 1,904
289 WARREN MI 952
318 INDEPENDENCE MO 2,856

TOTAL AWARDED:

5,712

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM

127

128
129
130

131
132
133
134

135
136
137
138
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

152
153

154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

164

GARDNERS

-——-DESTINATION-—---

CITY ST
BOSTON MA
LOWELL MA
BRONX NY
HAUPPAUGE NY
LAKELAND FL
ORLANDO FL
CREEDMOOR NC
SALISBURY NC
COLUMBIA SC
FAYETTEVILLE TN
MEMPHIS TN
FATRFIELD OH
BEAUMONT TX
DALLAS TX
INDEPENDENCE MO
LONG BEACH CA
SACRAMENTO CA
SAN DIEGO CA
OLYMPIA WA
SEATTLE WA
BRONX NY
BROOKLYN NY
CENTRAL ISLIP NY
EAST SYRACUSE NY
LATHAM NY
WASHINGTON DC
DELMONT PA
DUQUESNE PA
NORFOLK VA
BIRMINGHAM AL
MONTGOMERY AL
BIRMINGHAM AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
MONTGOMERY AL
THEODORE AL
ATLANTA GA
ELIZABETHTOWN KY
LOUISVILLE KY
LEXINGTON KY
PRESTONSBURG KY
JACKSON MS
CHICAGO IL
EVANSVILLE IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
TERRE HAUTE IN
GARY IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
FORT WAYNE IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN

4o0f11

APPLE JUICE, CANNED
12/46 0Z CAN

KNOUSE FOODS, INC.

PA

QUANTITY
(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE

EOROEOEOGEOEOGTOEHTEOHENEHTHTHEHEHTHLHTHEOHTOHLOHTOLOHIHOEOENGEOEHGEHENREOEHGEOEOGLOEOIOTHEOGEOEOEHEOGTHLOEHEH 0L




COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM

165
le66
167
168

169
170
171
172
173
174

175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182

183
184
185

186

188
189
190
191
192
193
194
200

202
204

205
217
218
219
220

GARDNERS

———-DESTINATION----

CITY ST
INDIANAPOLIS IN
LAFAYETTE IN
COLUMBUS IN
MUNCIE IN
INDIANAPOLIS IN
SOUTH BEND IN
BATTLE CREEK MI
LANSING MT
WARREN MI
CARO MI
COMSTOCK PARK MI
FLINT MI
NORWAY MT
WARREN MI
GRAND RAPIDS MN
MAPLEWOOD MN
COLUMBUS OH
FORT WORTH TX
HOUSTON TX
COLORADO SPRING CO
DENVER CO
FORT COLLINS Co
GREELEY CO
LONGMONT COo
PUEBLO CO
CONCORDIA KS
INDEPENDENCE MO
KANSAS CITY MO
ST JOSEPH MO
BRIDGETON MO
SPRINGFIELD MO
GARDEN GROVE CA
LOS ANGELES CA
MODESTO CA
ORANGE CA
SAN DIEGO CA
SAN FRANCISCO CA
SANTA ROSA CA
BOSTON MA
HATFIELD MA
CENTRAL ISLIP NY
ELIZABETHTOWN KY
LOUISVILLE KY
MAYFIELD KY
COLUMBIA SC
AUBURN ME
AUGUSTA ME
CONCORD NH
BRONX NY

50f11

APPLE JUICE, CANNED
12/46 0Z CAN

KNOUSE FOODS, INC.

PA

QUANTITY

(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS

ITEM
NUM
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

231
234

235
237

240

252
253
256
259

260
273
274
275
276
2771
278

279
280
281
282

283
288

289
291

307
308

APPLE JUICE,
12/46 0Z CAN

GARDNERS

-—-—-DESTINATION--—-

CITY ST
BROOKLYN NY
FREEPORT NY
LATHAM NY
MILLWOOD NY
BARRE VT
WASHINGTON DC
CHARLESTON Wv
MACON GA
ATHENS GA
VALDOSTA GA
JACKSON MS
GRAND RAPIDS MN
MAPLEWOOD MN
CLEVELAND OH
CINCINNATI OH
SPRINGFIELD OH
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
TULSA OK
BRONX NY
CENTRAL ISLIP NY
PHILADELPHIA PA
BIRMINGHAM AL
HUNTSVILLE AL
THEODORE AL
COLUMBIA SC
BRONX NY
BROOKLYN NY
CENTRAL ISLIP NY
ROCHESTER NY
WASHINGTON DC
DELMONT PA
DUQUESNE PA
UNIONTOWN PA
LORTON VA
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
EDGEWOOD KY
LEXINGTON KY
PRESTONSBURG KY
JACKSON MS
BATTLE CREEK MI
COMSTOCK PARK MI
LANSING MI
WARREN MI
CINCINNATI OH
DAYTON OH
LOGAN OH
BOSTON MA
BRONX NY

6o0f11

CANNED

KNOUSE FOODS, INC.

PA

QUANTITY

(CSE )

PRICE
(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE : APPLE JUICE, CANNED

PACK SIZE

12/46 0Z CAN

CONTRACTOR NAME: KNOUSE FOODS, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS GARDNERS PA

ITEM ———-DESTINATION--—-- QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (CSE )
309 CENTRAL ISLIP NY 952
310 JACKSONVILE/FAS FL 2,856
312 COAL TOWNSHIP PA 952
313 PHILADELPHIA PA 952
317 EAU CLAIRE WI 748

MILWAUKEE WI 204
TOTAL AWARDED: 112,336

CONTRACTOR NAME: MARTEEN

PLANT ADDRESS LUDINGTON MT

ITEM ———-DESTINATION—-—-— QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (CSE )
268 INDEPENDENCE MO 3,808
299 INDEPENDENCE MO 3,808
318 INDEPENDENCE MO 952

TOTAL AWARDED: 8,568

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM
001
002
003
004
005

006
007

008
009

010
011

012
013
016

WINCHESTER VA
———-DESTINATION-—--— QUANTITY
CITY ST (CSE )
BLOOMFIELD CT 952
EAST HAVEN CT 952
BRONX NY 952
CRANSTON RI 952
WASHINGTON DC 476
DELAWARE CITY DE 476
BALTIMORE MD 2,856
EWING NJ 458
PHILLIPSBURG NJ 269
VINELAND NJ 225
HILLSIDE NJ 952
HILLSIDE NJ 783
NEPTUNE NJ 084
VINELAND NJ 085
NEPTUNE NJ 952
PENNSAUKEN NJ 846
VINELAND NJ 106
NEWPORT NEWS VA 952
RICHMOND VA 952
JACKSONVILLE FL 952

NATIONAL FRUIT PRODUCT CO.
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM

022

023
024
025
026
027

028

029
030
031
032
033

034
035
036
037
038
039

040

041
046
048
065

066
067

068
069
070

071
072
073
074
075

088
089
090
091

WINCHESTER
———-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
ELIZABETHTOWN KY
LOUISVILLE KY
ELIZABETHTOWN KY
JACKSON MS
CREEDMOOR NC
SALISBURY NC
CHATTANOOGA TN
DUNLAP TN
DYERSBURG TN
ERIN TN
CHICAGO IL
PEORIA IL
SPRINGFIELD IL
ST CHARLES IL
CHICAGO IL
URBANA IL
BENTON HARBOR MI
CARO MI
CLARE MT
NORWAY MI
COLUMBUS OH
FATRFIELD OH
SPRINGFIELD OH
TOLEDO OH
LIMA OH
LOGAN OH
FRANKLIN WI
DES MOINES IA
BRIDGETON MO
BOSTON MA
SHREWSBURY MA
BRONX NY
SALEM VA
VERONA VA
CREEDMOOR NC
COLUMBIA SC
CHATTANOOGA TN
NASHVILLE TN
MAPLEWOOD MN
AKRON OH
TOLEDO OH
YOUNGSTOWN OH
DARIEN WI
EAU CLAIRE WI
BRONX NY
ELMIRA NY
HILLSIDE NJ
CLEARWATER FL
HOMESTEAD FL

APPLE JUICE,
12/46 0z CAN

8 of 11

CANNED

NATIONAL FRUIT PRODUCT CO.

VA

QUANTITY
(CSE )
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COMMODITY TYPE
PACK SIZE

CONTRACTOR NAME:
PLANT ADDRESS :

ITEM
NUM

092

093
094
095

096
097

098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

109
110

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

121
122

WINCHESTER
--—-DESTINATION----
CITY ST
FORT MYERS FL
JACKSONVILLE FL
LAND O' LAKES FL
MIAMI FL
NORTH MIAMI FL
LAKELAND FL
ORLANDO FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
WINTER HAVEN FL
AUGUSTA GA
ATHENS GA
MACON GA
SAVANNAH GA
VALDOSTA GA
CREEDMOOR NC
SALISBURY NC
COVINGTON TN
HENDERSON TN
JOHNSON CITY TN
KNOXVILLE TN
CHICAGO IL
ST CHARLES IL
COLUMBUS IN
MUNCIE IN
CHICAGO IL
EVANSVILLE IN
GRAND RAPIDS MN
MAPLEWOOD MN
CLEVELAND OH
FORT SMITH AR
LITTLE ROCK AR
ALEXANDRIA LA
NEW ORLEANS LA
BATON ROUGE LA
MONROE LA
BATON ROUGE LA
NEW ORLEANS LA
NEW ORLEANS LA
SHREVEPORT LA
OKLAHOMA CITY OK
TULSA OK
AUSTIN TX
DES MOINES IA
INDEPENDENCE MO
SURPRISE AZ
MESA AZ
TUCSON AZ
FRESNO CA
LONG BEACH CA

APPLE JUICE,
12/46 0Z CAN

9of11

CANNED

VA

NATIONAL FRUIT PRODUCT CO.

QUANTITY

(CSE
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COMMODITY TYPE : APPLE JUICE, CANNED

PACK SIZE : 12/46 0Z CAN

CONTRACTOR NAME: NATIONAL FRUIT PRODUCT CO.,INC

PLANT ADDRESS : WINCHESTER VA

ITEM —-———-DESTINATION-—--- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
123 LOS ANGELES CA 952 5 15.1500
124 LOS ANGELES/FAS CA 952 S 15.1500
138 VICTORIA TX 952 5 14.0400

TOTAL AWARDED: 89,488

CONTRACTOR NAME: NOVI INDUSTRIES, INC.

PLANT ADDRESS : LUDINGTON MI
ITEM ————DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
139 INDEPENDENCE MO 3,808 3 12.4100
184 INDEPENDENCE MO 3,808 S 12.4100
192 SAN DIEGO CA 952 S 15.0700
193 SAN FRANCISCO CA 952 5 14.9900
TOTAL AWARDED: 9,520
CONTRACTOR NAME: SILVER WOLF ENTERPRISES
PLANT ADDRESS : LUDINGTON MI
ITEM ———-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
173 WARREN MI 952 S 11.7500
227 CHARLESTON WV 952 $ 11.7000
TOTAL AWARDED: 1,904
CONTRACTOR NAME: YAKAMA JUICE LLC
PLANT ADDRESS : SELAH WA
ITEM ———-DESTINATION---- QUANTITY PRICE PER
NUM CITY ST (CSE ) (CSE )
187 HELENA MT 952 S 13.3500
195 PORTLAND OR 952 S 12.9000
196 EVERETT WA 383 $ 13.0500
OLYMPIA WA 280 ] 13.0500
VANCOUVER WA 289 S 13.0500
197 SEATTLE WHSE WA 952 3 13.0200
198 SEATTLE WA 378 S 12.9300
TACOMA WA 574 5 12.9300
199 SPOKANE WA 549 $ 13.0400
YAKIMA WA 403 3 13.0400
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COMMODITY TYPE : APPLE JUICE, CANNED

PACK SIZE : 12/46 0Z CAN

CONTRACTOR NAME: YAKAMA JUICE LLC

PLANT ADDRESS : SELAH WA
ITEM ———-DESTINATION--——— QUANTITY
NUM CITY ST (CSE )
249 LAS VEGAS NV 562

RENO NV 390

319 HELENA MT 952

TOTAL AWARDED: 7,616

PRICE

(CSE
5 13
S 13
$ 13




